SW/62 " DELUXE PARTS SECTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Axles, Brakes, énd WRHEEIS GIOUD ettt aa e e sane s 2
BAtIEIY GIOUD «.eeeveiiiieiiirieeiteetcreett et s et sttt se s e e s b et e b e et e b e e s e smtebesatsaseessasseasasenss 6
Body - Sheet Metal Group - Doors (Side BrOOM) ....c.ecveivicvviniiiininnniiiniciiniicieeessessesesseeseenes 8
Body (Sheet Metal) Group - ENgIne COVET .......covieriieeirenenirienieeeeiesnesiesesiessesaessessesnesssessassnens 10
Directional Control GIrOTI s smsssmmsssrssmsms st o s s s s s s BT Saasss 12
Electrical SChematic: .. s s s s R — 14
Brigne (G as0lne) (GrOUD . cuvseovsssesmesssmmvssnmsrsses essmms s s o s s o is s oy s o s s S WSt e 16
FIAME GIOUP ..cuiiiiiiirieiece ettt ettt ettt sttt sme st st e s st e b e e s nesb e besas e baasaseenas 22
Front Bumper Group .......coccceveeeeeieenreenvenneen. T —— 24
FUEITANK GIOUP <.ttt ettt ea s nas 26
HOPPET GIOUP «.evteiieieiieriteestt ettt se st e st e esse s b e saa et e aessa e st e ssesbenseassessesssensenseessesannesnses 28
Bopper Groy-EopperTat, scwsmmmnsissssmmioosimm o s s s s s s 30
HydraulicGrovp - Control ValVie: s sosmessmmisssnsrssssnsssmoss sassmii o s i ses e 32
HydraulicGroup-Hydraulic SChematic ... suammssssisisimsissiissssssiissisimsicosssssssyissi s savassssis 34
HydranlicGroup=HYArauliCRESEIVOIT .;uuvsssssesrismnssssessassssssns s sbsssussnsasssssssssnsivsisssusssesssniariss 36
e 1L U O SO 38
Impeller Group - Gasket MOUNL ........covviiiiiiiiiiiiitcrrcrcr et sane s 40
LIt AT GTOUD «.eiiieteicieeieetetee et s ae s e sae e aeese s e ses e s s s s e ses e sensessnesnasessnesessnensesssensens 42
Main BroOm GIOUD ......oouimireiriiniiiiiiiiinisesestcsnesnestessess s ssnsssss e sessenssassnesaesesessssesensenssnsenneneas 46
Miseellancats Group~eBals «uwmamssmmmmsmimmsimis e b s r a Ras Sa T e 50
Side BroOm GrOMD: s sssrssssvessssssimsms sy s 5054 5w s sy TS s s S e s ass 52
51dé BrootGronp=Side Broom LTl ..ummsmmmmeasimmssvsrssamsmomesimsm st s 54
BTN ounnemnmospsnssvmsssspmmsny s e o S S O S O e v 56

Steering Group - THESIEETING ....eoeuieiieiieet ettt s ettt e st et s eaee s e b e e et e e sreeessneaenns 58



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP

ltems

NOTE:

A,B,C,D&E are
contained in

030PA0QD2

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324403

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
4 301521 SPRING - BRAKE ARM 1
5 400118 PIN-CLEVIS5/16 X .88 1
6 318562 WELD - BRAKE BAR SW/62U 1
7 400087 WASHER - FLAT 3/8 STANDARD ZP 10
8 318422 SHIM - HAND BRAKE SW/72 2
9 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 1
10 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 1
1 400125 RING-RUE3/8 1
12 400185 PIN-CLEVIS5/16 X1.25 2
13 400080 NUT-HEX5/16- 18 ESZP 2
15 301102 BAR - PARKING BRAKE 2
16 300413 PAD - RUBBER BRAKEPEDAL 1
17 303169 HAND BRAKE - PURCHASED 1
18 304760 PULLEY - CABLEHYD BRAKE 4
19 400311 SCR-HEX5/16-18 X1.75 2
2 306460 RETAINER - CABLEHYD BRAKES 4
21 400035 SCR-HEX5/16-18 X 1.00 ZP 2
2 307642 CLEVIS5/16-24 4
24 400068 NUT -HEX 3/8-16 4
25 400125 PIN - COTTER 3/8 RUERING 2
26 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 2
27 307642 CLEVIS5/16 PLTD SW/A 2
2 400118 PIN - CLEVIS5/16 X 7/8 ZP 2
29 313211 CABLE - BRAKE SW/62 GAS/DSL 2
30 300870 ASSY -BRAKELEVER PLTD 1
31 400060 SCR -THEM #8-32X 3.00 2
R 301518 SPRING - COMP BRAKE SHOE 2
33 400006 SCR-SOC5/8-11 X 1.00, BUTTON 6
34 400125 PIN - COTTER 3/8 RUE RING 2
35 301517 SPRING - EXT BRAKELEVER 2
36 300523 SHOE - BRAKE W/LINING 2
37 300484 RING - RETEXT .87 2
R 300410 BUSHING 1.000D X .87ID 2
39 400060 SCR-THM #8-32X3.00 SS 2
40 301518 SPRING - COMP BRAKE SHOE 2
41 400120 PIN - COTTER 5/16 X 2.00 2
2 300852 ASSY -FRONT AXLE 2
43 301519 SPRING - EXT BRAKE SHOE 2
H“ 301519 SPRING - EXTBRAKE SHOE 2
45 300473 RING - RETAINER INT 2.44 2
46 307348 STUD - WHEEL REAR SW/A 10
47 300467 BEARING-BALL244X1.18ID 2
48 300787 HUB - FRONT WHEEL 2

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 3 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403 Serial #



1.4 RPOWERBOSS 0 Paris

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP

NOTE:
A,B,C,D&E are

contained in
item 17.

030PAQD2

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 . 4 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS &% Parts

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
30 400082 NUT -HEX ES #8-32 2
51 300523 SHOE - BRAKE W/LINING 2
52 300467 BEARING-BALIL 244X 1.18ID 2
3 300473 RING-RETINT 2.44 2
% 300876 SPACER - AXT EFRONTPLTD 2
55 318597 WHEEL -5.00 X8 X 18" MOLDED 2
36 300369 DUST CAP 2
% 300411 NUT - WHEEL LUG 10
59 318461 WELD - BRAKE PEDAL W/ARM SW/72 1
60 318414 SPRING - C0720-081-1250-S SW/72 1
61 318412 PLUG - BRAKE ROD SW/72 1
62 400011 SCR -SOCFLT 5/8-11 X 1.00 2
63 400223 NUT-HEX SLOTTED 1-20 1
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 5 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403

Serial #



AAR POWRBOSS Q Parts

([MM— -

BATTERY GROUP

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 6

PB # 324403

500PA0O1

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

BATTERY GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 30040 BATTERY - GASENGINE 1
3 300200 ASSY - BATTERY MNTPNTD T
3 3010% HOLD DOWN - BATTERY 2-PIECE 1
4 400085 NUT- WING 1/4-20 ZP >
5 30763 ASSY - BATTERY CABLE ARMA NEG ]
6 30763 ASSY - BATTERY CABLE ARMA POS ]
7 30107 ROD - BATTERY TIE-DOWN PLTD >

> S Y|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 7 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AR POWERBOSS 0

Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP - SIDE BROOM DOOR

012PAQO1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 8 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP - SIDE BROOM DOOR
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318567 DOOR - MAIN BROOM SW/62U 1
2 318739 WEATHERSTRIPPING - RUBBER SPONGE 23FT
3 318582 FLAP - BROOM DOOR SW/62U 1
4 318694 HINGE-.125X3.0X11.12LONG 1
5 400048 SCR-SOC#10-32X0.75ZP 4
6 318595 LATCH - “T” HANDLE SW/62U 1
7 400172 NUT-HEXJAM#10-32ESZP 4
8 400790 SCREW -BHSCS 375-16X1 7
9 400092 WASHER - FENDER 3/8 ZP 7
10 400392 NUT -FLANGELOCK 3/8-16 7
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 9 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP - ENGINE COVER

050PA0O1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 10 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP - ENGINE COVER

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318591 WELD - REAR CLIP SW/62U 1
2 311371 PULL - REAR CLIP 1
3 3047 MOUNT - WIRE TIE LOW PROFILE 6
4 312413 BUMPER - RUBBER .88 DIA 10-32X 5 z
5 400172 NUT - HEX JAM#10- 32 ES ZP 7
6 311373 LIGHT - REAR TAIL RED 2
7 318370 DECAL - ENGINE CLIP SW/72 1
8 313914 GAUGE PANEL i
400724 SCR-FHC#10-32X .75LG 3
9 301553 LIGHT - TRASH RELOCATOR 2
10 307553 SWITCH - ROCKER ENG. SWING ARMA 3
11 315818 SWITCH - ROCKER ELEC GOV 1
2 307552 SWITCH - ROCKER LIGHTS ARMA 1
B3 300441 SWITCH - MOMENTARY STARTER 2
4 026024 CIRCUIT BREAKER - 45 AMP 1
15 318514 SWITCH - SPDT ROCKER 1
16 318483 SWITCH - DPSTROCKER 1
17 315336 HOUR METER 1
18 400790 SCREW - BHSCS 375-16 X 1 2
19 400079 NUT - HEX 3/8 - 16 ES ZP 3
X 318561 CABLE - REAR COVER (SW/72) 1
2 400480 NUT-HEX 10-24 2
B 400268 SCR - PAN#10-24X0.75 PHL 2
% 3259 FUSE BLOCK - ATO FUSE 1
24A 32601 FUSE - 15 AMP ATO 5
3 400040 SCR-HEX 1/4-20 X 1.00 ZP 3
27 A04sA RIVET - AVDEL 3/16 X 602 8
3 318599 SEAT 1
2 31803 CABLE - ENGINE CLIP (SW/62U) 1
B 30759 DECAL - IGNITION SW/A 1
3 316100 SWITCH - IGNITION W/O ACC 3-POS i
3 318638 WELD - GAUGE HOUSING SW/62U i
% 318670 HARNESS - WIRING SW/62U 1
37 32191 INSERT - 1/4-20 UNC 3
RV 30262 WIRE - JUMPER LIFT/ROT SWITCH 72 1
39 400088 WASHER - 5/16 FENDER 4
40 400080 NUT-5/16- 18 ES ZP 4
4 311941 LATCH - FLEXIBLE T-HANDLE 2
2 400489 SCR-PAN#10-24 X 5/8, SLTSS 6
B 400400 WASHER - FLAT #10 SS 6
4 301358 TIE-WIRE 6

0 B e e

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 11

PB # 324403

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS &3 Puris

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL GROUP

060PAQD2

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 12 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS &2 Paris

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 318665 WELD - FLOOR PAN SW/62U 1
2 307588 FLOOR MAT - LARGE SW/A 1
3 400790 SCREW -BHSCS 375-16X1 3
4 500118 EDGING - VINYL TRIM 1/8" X 250

5 300737 WELD - PEDAL FWD/REV PNTD 1
6 300544 PAD - FOOT PEDAL 1
7 400114 PIN - CLEVIS 3/8 X 4.00 ZP 1
8 300414 BUSHING - PLASTIC MN BRM 2
9 400125 PIN - COTTER 3/8 RUE-RING 1
10 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 4
11 400067 NUT-HEX 3/8-24 ZP 4
12 300461 BALLJOINT - 3/8 - 24 W/ DUST COV 4
13 400067 NUT-HEX 3/8-24 ZP 4
14 307223 MNT - BUSHING DIR CONT SW/A 1
15 307220 BEARING - DIR CONTROL SW/A 1
16 318630 WELD - DIR TORQUE TUBE SW/62U 1
17 307220 BEARING - DIR CONTROL SW/A 1
18 307223 MNT - BUSHING DIR CONT SW/A 1
19 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 4
2 400067 NUT - HEX 3/8-24 ZP 4
21 300461 BALLJOINT - 3/8 -24 W/ DUST COV 4
2 400067 NUT-HEX 3/8-24 ZP 4
3 318669 ROD -DIR CONTROL 1
A4 400067 NUT-HEX3/8-24 ZP 4
25 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 4
% 307222 ROD -DIR CONTROL PLTD SW/A 1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 13 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403 Serial #



oy —
L —

S

INSTRUMENT PANEL

DIL PRESS. SENDER

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324403

14

(R/Y)
FUSE BLOCK
| = [P S e S = S
‘ | 15A 154
| | CESSLSST B e
‘ | ‘ R/BL) 7
‘ | ] } LKPEHT SWITCH =
ROy ¥/ PR INDICATD
‘ uFT | GR/R> 2
‘ % [ T TR AARRT™ b
I A k
‘ [ | | HORN TAIL LIGHTS HEAD LIGHTS
| T
} I o | [ —
i THROTTLE — )
| 1 (GR/Y> a0 o 4 PP CHOKE o/ SEE 2e
I A 3 = ?gﬁ‘gggm R/GR) DETAIL |
J ROTATE | 4 & |
(GR/G) <BK)
£ A ’
]““"#’l— | FILTER - —
‘ | O‘D | B SHER
| SOLENDID r.——"
| o] | 5 ] (JHROTTLE
% CGR/BLY M e - sj +)) =
é (BK)
| MAIN_BRODM | . 7 - = o — R0 1 LA@JAER_J =
. @ r"ﬂ"ﬂ____‘ S
| 1| | A y o STARTER
‘ ks ~ =N W) ]
DUST_CONTROL 8 (453 R,TBRIE K7
‘ ! asw) YYY [T ‘ 1 } o
s A R/YW)
L o+ L 1 1
— = RTR 1
3 L_ J (PO Y
PR _\ “Ion @’_ﬂ
(BK) | j
TEMP. SENDER v [:_
= I[\ } (BK)
o—MW\W—o =
é)—l I ‘ = 10 FRANE
ALTERNATOR Il _
FUEL SENDER - -,j‘!- 454 & ]I | | | | } B0 {i‘
(BK) —= 1 [¢Y/BK), FEETREWD,
oo pmw—o g
} L BATTERY GROUND
" N ) o . @ ENGINE BOLT
ol C 1 o
(BK), (W/BKY
IGNITION fo: et 1 fGel PuMp
@DETAILP—ﬂ (GAS/DIESEL)
)
(G/W> - \_ — — ~_|
GAS/LP ONLY FUEL SHUTOFF
é)_l RIGY

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
Serial #



Parts

AR POWERBOSS 0

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE

010PAQOS

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

16

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324403

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS O Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE
REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318663 POWERTRAIN - KUBOTA GAS SW/62 1
2 300543 SPRING - RETURN 4
3 400081 NUT -HEX 1/4-20 ES ZP 2
4 400089 WASHER - FLAT 1/4 STANDARD ZP 4
5 303918 SPACER - FWD/REV BRKT PLTD 2
6 400149 SCR-HEX1/4-20X1.50ZP 2
7 400069 NUT-HEX 5/16 - 24 ZP 2
8 400228 SCR-HEX5/16-24X1.5ZP FULLTH 2
9 312231 MNT - FWD/REV DSL SW/62 PLTD 1
10 302115 BRKT-FWD/REVPLTD 1
1 400102 WASHER - LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 2
12 400036 SCR-HEX5/16-18 X0.75 ZP 2
3 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 1
14 400173 SCR-HEX1/4-20X1.757ZP 1
15 400027 SCR -HEX3/8-16 X1.75ZP 1
16 301544 ASSY - INSTR GRP HD GAS 1
17 301507 COUPLING -DIR CNTRL 1
18 318138 ARM - FWD/REV DIRECT CONTROL 1
19 318623 PUMP-AUX15IN 1
2 350368 GASKET -”A” MOUNT PUMP 1
2 310054 VALVE - TOW OPTION 1
2 303581 PUMP - MAIN 1
3 330185 SOLENOID - CHOKE SW/62U 1
24 318747 . HOSE - 90 DEG WATER 1
PA] 300387 SENDER - OIL PRESSURE 1
2% 305640 FTG-NIPPLE 1/8 RPT - 1/8 NPT BRASS 1
21 301720 FTG-90EL1/8 FPT 1
2 318746 COILIGNITION 1
2 318742 COIL WIRE 1
30 330186 SOLENOID - THROTTLE SW/62U 1
31 318745 FAN COOLING 1
3 318754 CARBURETOR 1
34 318749 WIRE #1 SPARK PLUG 1
35 318750 WIRE #2 SPARK PLUG 1
36 318751 WIRE #3 SPARK PLUG 1
37 318755 AL'TERNATOR 1
38 301441 SENDER - TEMP 1
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 17 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403 Serial #



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS &

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE (CONT.)

010PAODS

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

18

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324403

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE (CONT.)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
39 318741 HOSE 90 AIR INTAKE 1
40 318740 HOSE “U” AIR INTAKE 1
41 318744 HOSE 90 WATER 1
£ 306629 ASSY - AIR CLNR 1
8 306604 ELEMENT - AIR CLNR 1
4 318743 RETAINER AIR CLEANER 1
45 316541 BRACE - RADIATOR 1

s 7 P e e oo s e s Eme S T S )|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997
PB # 324403

19 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE (CONT.)
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
39 318741 HOSE 90 AIR INTAKE 1
40 318740 HOSE “U” AIR INTAKE 1
4 318744 HOSE 90 WATER 1
42 306629 ASSY - AIR CLNR 1
43 306604 ELEMENT - AIR CLNR 1
M“ 318743 RETAINER AIR CLEANER 1
45 316541 BRACE - RADIATOR 1
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 19 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403 Serial #



4 A RPOWRBOSS Q Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE

010PAOCE

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 20 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #


gregfish
Sticky Note
OVERFLOW TANK MOUNTING KIT: 3334232




AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 315575 ASSY - EXHAUST MANIFOLD SUB 1
2 301600 CLAMP - EXHAUST1 3/4 >
3 3% MUFFLER - SW/9XV STDFORD 1.3 1
4 31517 PIPE - EXTENSION SW/62 GAS/DSL T
5 318671 MOUNT - EXHAUST SW/62U 1
6 400030 SCR-HEX3/8-16X1.00ZP I
7 400087 WASHER-FLAT 3/8 STANDARD ZP T
8 300465 MOUNT - ISOLATION T
9 400079 NUT-HEX 3/8- 16 ES ZP i
0 318753 RADIATOR ASSY i
11 318760 CAP I
T 31857 SHROUD RADIATOR I
13 318760 COVERFAN ]
W 318752 TANK COOLANT ]

e ———S
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 21 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

FRAME GROUP

020PAQO2

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 22 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

FRAME GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318664 WELD - FRAME SW/62U 1
2 401954 SCR-HEX .50-13X3.5 2
3 400065 NUT-HEX1/2-13ZP 2
4 311123 SEAL - FRAME FRONT 1
5 311417 BAR - RETAINER FRONT SEAL PLTD 1
6 400790 SCREW-BHSCS .375-16X 1 23
7 311413 SEAL - HOPPER SIDE 2
8 311414 BAR - SEAL RETAINER PLTD 2
9 322186 INSERT -3/8-16 UNC 35
10 307658 CHAIN - GROUNDING ARMA 1
1 400034 SCR-HEX5/16-18X1.25ZP 1
12 400080 NUT-HEX 5/16 - 18 ES ZP 1
13 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 1
14 318572 FLAP - BROOM CHAMBER 1
15 318571 ANGLE-REARFLAP 1
16 318573 FLAP - BROOM CHAMBER 1
17 318574 RETAINER - REAR FLAP 1
18 400790 SCREW -BHSCS 375-16X 1 3

—

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 23 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAK POWRBOSS Q Parts

FRONT BUMPER GROUP

?

021PAQD2

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 24 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS a Parts

FRONT BUMPER GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318577 WELD - FRONT BUMPER SW/62U 1
2 316871 BUMPER - RUBBER 4
3 322186 INSERT -3/8-16 UNC 4
4 400029 SCR-HEX3/8-16X1.25ZP 4
5 316981 RETAINER - BUMPER BOLT ARMA 4
6 400079 NUT-HEX 3/8-16 ESZP 4
7 315839 HEADLIGHT - FLUSH MOUNT HALOGEN 2
8 311374 SCR-HEX1/4 -14 X 3/4 SELF TAP 8
9 316880 HARNESS - WIRING HEADLIGHTS 1
10 400092 WASHER - FENDER 3/8 ZP 4
1 311564 GROMMET - 1/2ID RUBBER 1

e
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 25 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

FUEL TANK GROUP

For Diesel
Engines.

140PAQO2

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 26 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

FUEL TANK GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
2 318386 TANK - FUEL SW/72 1
5 400793 FTG-90DEG 3/8 BARBTO 1/4 NPT 1
TA 400657 FTG-HOSE BARB 1/4 MPT - 1/4 HOSE 1
8 318401 STRAP - FUEL TANK SW/72 1
9 400079 NUT-HEX3/8-16 ESZP 1
15 300393 CAP - GASTANK 1
16 300417 FILTER -FUEL 1
17 309239 PUMP - FUEL (DIESEL) 1
17 PBK12691-52031 PUMP - FUEL (GASOLINE) 1
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 27 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

HOPPER GROUP

120PA003

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 28 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS &2 Paris

HOPPER GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318609 WELD - HOPPER SW/62U 1
2 311325 FILTER - HOPPER SW62IC/SW62E 1
3 301053 WEIGHT - ECCENTRICPNTD 1
4 400055 SCR-SET #10-24 X .31 ZP 1
5 300424 MOTOR - SHAKER FILTER 1
6 300004 MOUNT - NEOPRENE SHAKER MOTOR 1
7 400080 NUT - HEX 5/16 - 18 ES ZP 2
8 300915 RETAINER - SHAKER MOTOR PNTD 1
9 400501 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16 X 4.00 ZP 2
10 400233 WASHER - FENDER 5/16 1.000D 1
11 307850 ISOLATOR - HOPPER FILTER SW/A 1
12 311456 BAR - FILTER RETAINER 1
13 400009 SCR-CAR,5/16-18 X 1.00 ZP 2
14 305006 SPRING - GASSW75E 1
15 300405 GASKET - SUCTION TUBE 1
16 302328 HARNESS - WIRING HOPPER 1
17 311237 FLLAP - HOPPER LIP 4
18 400790 SCREW -BHSCS 375-16X1 8
19 311238 ANG - HOPPER FLAP RETAINER 1
2 400784 MOUNT - CABLETIE 3
21 301665 GROMMET -Z - 2056 1
2 322186 INSERT - 3/8-16 UNC 12
23 300376 STUD - BALL GAS SPRING 1
4 400102 WASHER - LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 1
25 400070 NUT-HEX 5/16-18 ZP 1
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 29 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403 Serial #



AAKR PO“’ERBOSS 0 Parts

HOPPER GROUP (HOPPER LID)

120PA004

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 30 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 : Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

HOPPER GROUP (HOPPER LID)
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 311240 WELD - HOPPER HOOD SW/62 PNTD 1
2 300380 LATCH ASSY. #C2-10-301-50 2
3 * INCW/#2 2
4 * INCW/#2 2
6 300376 STUD - BALL GAS SPRING 1
7 400102 WASHER - LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 1
8 400070 NUT -HEX 5/16 - 18 ZP 1
9 400052 SCR-HSS 5/16 -DIAX .25 ZP 2
10 400063 NUT-FLANGELOCK 1/4-20ZP 2
11 400035 SCR-HEX, 5/16-18 X1.00ZP 4
12 400384 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 5/16 4
13 400390 NUT - FLANGE LOCK 5/16-18 ZP 4
15 400170 SCR-HSS1/2DIAX .317ZP 2
16 318325 LID - HOPPER SW/72 1
17 311452 GASKET - FILTER COVER SIDE 2
19 300554 GASKET - HOOD LONG MS 2
2 318327 SEAL - HOPPER LID SW/72 1
21 311245 HINGE - FILTER COVER PAINTED 2
2 307581 DECAL - “POWERBOSS” LOGO 1
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 31 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403 Serial #



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS &

HYDRAULIC GROUP - CONTROL VALVE

080PAQOS

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

32

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324403

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

HYDRAULIC GROUP - CONTROL VALVE
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318621 MANIFOLD - HIGH FLOW HYD SW/62U 1
2 3860 MANIFOLD - LOW FLOW HYD SW/620 1
3 31873 ASSY - FRONT AXLE SUB SW/62U 2
5 3876 VALVE-SOLENOD 2
6 318766 VALVE-RELIEF ]
7 318764 COIL - SOLENOID 2
8 318761 COIL-SOLENOID 6
10 318769 VALVE-CHECK I
T 318765 VALVE-4WAY SOLENOID i
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 33 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403 Serial #



o
z
:

HYDRAULIC GROUP - HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

d010W 13d0dd

(afl) Lvesig

R 5 ) [

dWnd  AdvITIXNY

(e#) 9seBLE

(8F) zuesig (84) 66981
(af) 6s981E
(o) 12990¢ i
* 1 AL
(8#) Zie81 = (ah) 6698i¢ A J
|
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| ]
r il |
67 o1 NOILINS ] i ST 009
£l |
wz%mmm LETE 2 (914) gromiE _ ..Jm‘v 9¢981% "
HOAG3S I | _| ! P 7
3114 ™ (o) 05e8Ie .ﬂr_: L5981E €
(v#) 0s981E _l L / ;
Em_umm. .Zqu (24) csamis !
(Zuh) 1v981E QT04INVIW MO HOH

s e s

(vk)

Z¥98IgE

(of) cg9mLf

(a#) evamic

ONIY33LS J3M0d

|||||| QI04INVA MOT4 MO
THe 12
1 T ,
I —. |
-
; .- £l €2
I o Uﬂ
W L . |
9 [wal o
A el 4
_y g losd
, I e
(v#) 619815 (oF) aLomis (of) aessis
c.n _l ..... ||_ ¥2
m 259811 H (9#) BS9B}E
r
20 1AD NOILYLOY I :
L. _
WooOxd gaN2J
(o) vs981§
(9f) 9vsa|g
(9f) ssomig

INVISNOD W9 +

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

34

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB #

Serial #

324403



Deluxe (9/97)

Serial #

B R

D3N3 % WOONE.W

D3N3 D3N3 d3dd0OH 13V 13d

BEENE] D3N3 d3dd0OH dWNd

D3N3 d3dd0H_J3IM0]

943IN3 D3N3 ddddiH L4171

D3N3 D3N3 NO WOOSE gaN3

8# L# oH G#H 413 £ cH 14 NOILINNA
37v¥1 319071 dIioN310S

£0¥ 20€E (P# OF 02-¥PD 13 06 | 92 y¥800F (P X pH X 02-¥FD 331 £l
65800% (8H#> Av¥3IAHXTING | G2 €9100F (8 03 91-G/ 331 2l
85800% (O#> av3aHXINg | ¥2 GSI00F (8# 031 $I-88) 13 .06 11
£¥800% 3#> 13 T3IAIMS .06 | €2 E£CJ00F (9% 93 81-96> 13 .06 01
£5800% (p#> av3aHXINg | 22 69100¥% (B8# ©% FI-G/D TNIAAIMS 6
r¥c00¥ (8#> 13 TIAIMS .06 12 92100 [CF]-G/" X ¢I-88) d31dvaV 8
rE£900¥ (9# ©3 02-058D 713 .06 0e 6681¥0E (8# O3 91-G/> NNOJ L
8¥900% (9# 03 9]-G/> NNOJ 6] rS100¢ B# O3 91-G/H 13 .06 S
2c800F (S# ©% ¢I-88> NNOJ [ 81 1S100% (8# ©% +1-88) NNOJ S
6¥800% (8# O% 901> NNOJ | Z1 2S100¢ (G# O3 02-05D 13 .06 |4
0/¥00F (P# O} 8]-9G6D 13 .06 | 9I 0S800F [<8# ©3 8# ©3} 9]-G/» 33l £
CES00F (9# O3 8[-9S) NNODJ ST £7800F (91# ©3 1dN.I> NNOJD =
y9200y (P# O3 81-95D NNOJ 14! 88001 (O# O3 pI-88> 13 .06 1
N/d NOITLJIHIS30d ONILLITS W3LT N/d NOTLJIYISAd ONILLTS W3LI

INIIGNVY 4.6 ® d3ddOH ALdW3 NV
HLIM ANNOAO T13ATT NO ONIAIIAMS ‘SN dWNd 0SLZ :SHILINVIVL vivd —=*

PowerBoss® SW/62™

35

HYDRAULIC GROUP - HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

¥/N v/N v/N v/N v/N v/N £/S/0€ AIANIVALS
¥/N v/N e WD 08 WdD ¥ 1/¥81€E LINN DNI&331S
v/N d.261% v/N 9D 221 | WdD 662 2£981¢E JIOA3IS3Y
Wdad 0GI2 ISd 00S NI #7271 | WdD G'11-0 18GE0E NIYW —-dWNd
Wdd 0SI2 1NO 0011 | (NI SS71 WdD ¥l £298I€ AAYIIIXNY —dWNd
¥/N ISd 00s2 eNI 61 Wd9D S'11-0 98G8IE 13d0dd -d0L0W
Wdd 015 ISd 00S eNIL S Wd9 I r6891€ WOONE NIVW -a0L10NW
Wda 0195 ISd 00/ eNI ESH Wd9 11 800€1E JAT13dWI -JOLONW
Wdd /6 ISd 0/ ¢ NI §6 WdD + 2EG8IE WOOdE d3N2 -J0L0W
I1Sd 000] ¥/N WdD 11-8 12981¢E MO IH -0 I04INVNA
1Sd 0002 /N WdD + 22981¢ MO74 071 - I04INYW
v/N v/N v/N v/N 18G8IE Ad31714
23S § 00717 e NI TGe WdD 2S¥8IE ONIJ3IILS —dJ3ANITAD
3385 ¢ 00171 eNI 982 WdD 8T £2E/0E NOTLY 104 -33ANITAD
ERNS 9/N 0017 ¢eNI 0'S9 WdD €€ €y2/0€ 1411 —J3ANTTAD
INIL/WY | SSOT dH | dW3L [ISdy SS3dd 1dsia LNO-M0O714 N/d * 301A30

Copyright 1997

INC

AAR POWERBOSS,

PB # 324403



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

HYDRAULIC GROUP - HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

080PAQO6

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 36 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

HYDRAULIC GROUP - HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318612 WELD - HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR SW/62U 1
2 400847 FTG-STR CONN (16 FTX-S) 1
3 307573 STRAINER - HYDRAULIC TM-15 1
4 304899 FTG- ADAP3/4-16 TO 1/20D TUBE 1
5 400154 FTG-903/4-16 TO#8 1
6 400153 FTG-909/16-18 TO #6 1
7 400470 FTG-909/16-18 TO #4 JIC 2
8 301437 HOSE CLAMP PLTD 1
9 400028 SCR-HEX3/8-16 X1.50ZP 1
10 400029 SCR-HEX3/8-16X1.25ZP 2
11 400385 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 3/8 2
12 322189 INSERT-3/8-16 UNC 2
13 318738 ELEMENT - FILTER 1
14 318581 FILTER - IN TANK 1
15 400164 FIG-PLUG 1
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 37 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403 Serial #



Parts

AR POWERBOSS Q

IMPELLER GROUP

s* SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

owerBos

P

38

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

jal #

PB # 324403



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

IMPELLER GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318639 MOUNT - IMPELLER SW/62U 1
2 400163 FTG - TEEOFFSET 3/4 - 16 TO #8 1
3 313008 MOTOR - HYD IMPELLER SW/62 DSL 1
E 400154 FTG-903/4-16 TO #8 1
5 300344 KEY -1/8X1/8X3/4 1
6 307152 WELD - IMP. MOTOR MNT SW/A PNTD 1
7 322121 MOUNT - IMP MOTOR PNTD SW/A 1
8 304183 GASKET - IMPELLER SW/75 2
9 307004 SHROUD - IMPELLER SW/APNTD 1
10 307003 IMPELLER - ARMA CASTING & MACHIN 1
» 311334 ASSY -IMPELLER INLETPLATEPNTD 1
13 400081 NUT - HEX 1/4-20 ES ZP 14
14 400420 NUT - HEX 5/16 - 24 ES 1
16 400089 WASHER - FLAT 1/4 STANDARD ZP 4
17 400406 SCR-HEX1/4-20X3.75ZP 2
18 400027 SCR-HEX3/8-16X1.75ZP 4
20 300465 MOUNT - ISOLATION 4
21 400844 FTG-4R50X-S 1
2 401953 CLAMP -HOSE2.5/5.5 2
23 318723 AIRDUCT - SW/62U 1
26 400079 NUT -HEX3/8-16 ESZP 4

—

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 39 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS O Parts

IMPELLER GROUP - GASKET MOUNT

121PA0O4

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 40 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

IMPELLER GROUP - GASKET MOUNT
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318473 WELD - GASKET MOUNT SW/72 1
2 307005 GASKET - IMPELLER SW/A 1
3 309034 HOSE - IMPELLER 82 1
4 300351 CLAMP - HOSE 4 1/2" DIA 1
5 400790 SCREW -BHSCS .375-16 X1 2
6 400385 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 3/8 2
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 41 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

LIFT ARM GROUP

022PAQ04

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 42 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

LIFT ARM GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 311206 ASSY - ROTATION PLATE RH 1
2 311244 PLATE - HOPPER DOUBLER 2
3 400030 BOLT-3/8-16 X1.0LONG 4
4 400087 WASHER - 3/8 FLAT 4
5 400392 NUT - 3/8-16 FLANGE LOCK 6
6 400444 SCREW -FLATHD 3/8-16 X 1.0 2
7 301665 GROMMET - 72056 3
8 307323 CYLINDER - ROTATION 1
8A 304626 KIT- CYLINDER SEAL 1
8 300289 KIT- CYLINDER SEAL 1
9 400092 WASHER - 3/8 FENDER 2
10 300229 ASSY -BLOCK CYLEND PLTD 2
1 400054 SCREW - SET 1/4-20 X 25 LONG ZP 2
12 300552 BEARING-10IDX1.50LG 2
13 311213 PIN - ROTATION PLATE CYLINDER ZP 1
15 400219 BOLT - 5/16-18 X..50 ZP 1
16 311458 BEARING - FIBERGLIDE I'TD-2442 4
17 311200 ASSY - LIFT ARM CYLINDER MOUNT 1
18 307607 PIN - CYLRETAINING 1
19 301998 RETAININGRING 2
20 311330 RETAINING RING 5100-150 4
21 311457 BEARING - FIBERGLIDE CJS-2428 4
2 400439 PIN-CLEVIS3/4X2.00 2
23 311012 WASHER - HI-DUMP SPACER SEC. ARM 4
24 311216 ASSY - SECONDARY LIFT ARM 2
25 311219 WASHER - SPACER ROTATION PLATE 2
2% 400120 PIN-COTTER 5/32X2.0ZP 5
27 318555 WELD - LIFT ARM SW/62U 1
28 311316 SAFETY ARM 1
2 400462 PIN-CLEVIS5/8X1.5 1
30 400124 PIN- COTTER 5/8 RUE-RING 1
31 400472 PIN-CLEVIS1.0X3.0ZP 1
2 311197 PIN - UPPER LIFT ARM ZP 2
B 300836 BEARING-2.180D X2.00IDX.75 2
M 311295 WASHER - SPACER LIFT PINS ZP 4
33 311379 RING - RETAINING 5100-1751.75 4
36 307243 CYLINDER - LIFT 1
37 307408 PIN- CYLINDER MOUNT 1
38 307431 RING - RETAINING 5100-125 2
39 311198 ASSY -LIFT ARMIDLER 1
40 400446 SCREW -SET 3/8-24 X 1.25ZP 4
4 311212 ASSY - ROTATION PLATE LH 1
£ 400152 FTG-901/2-20TO#5 4

e ————————— |
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 43

PB # 324403

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
Serial #



LIFT ARM GROUP (CONT.)

022PA003

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 4 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

LIFT ARM GROUP (CONT.)
REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 311206 ASSY - ROTATION PLATE RH 1
2 311244 PLATE - HOPPER DOUBLER 2
3 400030 BOLT -3/8-16 X 1.0 LONG 4
4 400087 WASHER - 3/8 FLAT 4
5 400392 NUT -3/8-16 FLANGE LOCK 6
6 400444 SCREW -FLATHD 3/8-16 X 1.0 2
7 301665 GROMMET - 722056 3
8 307323 CYLINDER - ROTATION 1
8A 304626 KIT - CYLINDER SEAL 1
8 309289 KIT - CYLINDER SEAL 1
9 400092 WASHER - 3/ FENDER 2
10 300229 ASSY - BLOCKCYLENDPITD 2
11 400054 SCREW - SET 1/4-20 X .25 LONG ZP 2
12 300552 BEARING-10IDX1.50LG 2
13 311213 PIN - ROTATION PLATE CYLINDER ZP 1
15 400219 BOLT - 5/16-18 X .50 ZP 1
16 311458 BEARING - FIBERGLIDE L'TD-2442 4
17 311200 ASSY - LIFT ARM CYLINDER MOUNT 1
18 307607 PIN - CYL RETAINING 1
19 301998 RETAINING RING 2
2 311330 RETAINING RING 5100-150 4
21 311457 BEARING - FIBERGLIDE CJS-2428 4
2 400439 PIN - CLEVIS 3/4X2.00 2
PA] 311012 WASHER - HI-DUMP SPACER SEC. ARM 4
24 311216 ASSY - SECONDARY LIFT ARM 2
2 311219 WASHER - SPACER ROTATION PLATE 2
26 400120 PIN - COTTER 5/32X 2.0 ZP 5
27 318555 WELD - LIFT ARM SW/62U 1
28 311316 SAFETY ARM 1
2 400462 PIN-CLEVIS5/8X1.5 1
0 400124 PIN - COTTER 5/8 RUE-RING 1
31 400472 PIN-CLEVIS1.0X3.0ZP 1
32 311197 PIN - UPPER LIFT ARM ZP 2
33 300836 BEARING-2.180D X2.00ID X .75 2
34 311295 WASHER - SPACER LIFT PINS ZP 4
3 311379 RING - RETAINING 5100-1751.75 4
36 307243 CYLINDER - LIFT 1
37 307408 PIN - CYLINDER MOUNT 1
38 307431 RING - RETAINING 5100-125 2
39 311198 ASSY -LIFT ARMIDLER 1
40 400446 SCREW -SET 3/8-24 X1.257ZP 4
4 311212 ASSY - ROTATION PLATE LH 1
£2 400152 FTG-901/2-20TO#5 4
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 45 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

MAIN BROOM GROUP

090PAQD2

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 46 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts |

MAIN BROOM GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 300558 KNOB - TAPERED #145 BLACK 1
2 318425 WELD - MAIN BRM LIFT LEVER SW/72 1
3 400117 PIN-CLEVIS3/8X1-1/8ZP 1
4 300414 BUSHING - PLASTIC MN BRM 1
5 318390 WELD - MAIN BRM LIFT ARM SW/72 1
6 400084 NUT-WING 1/2-13 ZP 1
7 400091 WASHER - FENDER 1/2ZP 1
8 300352 KNOB-MB LIFT HDJ 1
9 400125 PIN-COTTER 3/8 RUERING 2
10 300414 BUSHING - PLASTIC MN BRM 1
1 400113 PIN-CLEVIS3/8X5-1/2ZP 1
12 400030 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16X1.00 ZP 2
13 400385 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 3/8 2
14 400030 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16 X 1.00 ZP 2
15 400385 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 3/8 2
16 318675 ANGLE - MAIN BROOM TUBE BRG MNT 1
17 311147 ASSY - MAIN BROOM IDLER ARM PNTD 1
18 318429 KNOB - MB IDLER RETAINER SW/72 1
19 311013 WASHER - MAIN BROOM RETAINER PLTD 1
P 300475 RING-RETINT 2.06 1
21 309618 BEARING - STEERING ARM 205PP 1
2 301051 HUB- BROOM IDLER PNTD 1
23 400091 WASHER - FENDER 1/2 ZP 1
P 400022 SCR-HEX, 1/2-13X1.25ZP 1
2 311022 BUSHING - MAIN BROOM 1
2% 311161 WELDMENT - MAIN BROOM TUBE BRG MNT R/H 1
2] 318569 WELD - PIVOT TUBE SW/62U 1
2 400342 NUT -HEX 3/8 -24 ESZP 1
29 318464 ROD - MAIN BROOM LIFT SW/72 1
30 400067 NUT -HEX 3/8 -24 7P 1
31 300461 BALLJOINT - 3/8 - 24 W/DUST COV 1
2 400049 SCR-SOC,1/4-20X0.75ZP NYLOCK 3
3 301285 RETAINER - DR HUB PLTD 1
M 300314 36" NYLON MAIN BROOM 1
300302 36" PROEX & WIRE MAIN BROOM option
300304 36" HIGH DENSITY NYLON MAIN BROOM option
300312 36" POLY PROEX MAIN BROOM option
300316 36" PATROL (HERRINGBONE) MAIN BROOM option
300320 36" HIGH DENSITY NATURAL FIBRE & WIRE MN BROOM option
300324 36" NATURAL FIBRE & WIRE MAIN BROOM option
300326 36" CRINKLE WIRE MAIN BROOM option
35 400032 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16X0.75ZP 4
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 47 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403 Serial #




090PA0D2

AAR POWERRBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 48 - PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parés

MAIN BROOM GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
36 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 4
37 301050 HUB-MBDRIVEPNTD 1
3] 302082 KEY -HYD MOTOR CURB BROOM 1
39 316894 MOTOR - HYD M BROOM 62IC THRU 77 1
4 400151 FTG-STR 7/8-14TO#8 2
41 311022 BUSHING - MB PLASTIC 1
42 400032 SCR -HEX, 3/8-16 X 0.75 ZP 1
4 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 1
4 312277 ASSY - WD BRG MNT RETAINER PNTD 1
4 312276 ASSY - WD BRG MNTM-BRM PLTD 1
46 400379 SCR-CAR, 3/8-16 X 1.00 ZP 2
47 400087 WASHER - FLAT 3/8 STANDARD ZP 2
48 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 2
49 400068 NUT -HEX 3/8-16 ZP 2
50 400392 NUT-FLANGELOCK 3/8-16 4
51 400049 SCR-SO0C,1/4-20X0.75 ZPNYLOCK 3
32 400103 WASHER - LOCK 1/4 SPLIT ZP 3
53 318674 BEARING - MOUNT L/H 1
4 318634 ANGLE-I'H 1

—

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 49

PB # 324403

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS &3

MISCELLANEOUS GROUP - DECALS

4 307383
X o
« 425 TYP,

/ Deluxe

| .
Tm 33a 318211

Lerr-HAND VIEW RicaT-HAND VIEW

A\ _ H 30} 643 [“
[I —1____J | & O °
/—301643 i m_'\
I _- i
0
} I} 5 =
// ) S 1 L - ]
207588 Sain I -
Topr VIEwW REAR VIEW

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS % ot

MISCELLANEOUS GROUP - DECALS

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
307583 DECAL “*” LOGO ARMA o)
311515 DECAL “BADGER” SW/62 1
301335 DECALLINTELTOP“Z Z_Z” 1
301623 (NOT SHOWN) DECAL LINTEL TOP SMALL “====" i
311314 DECAL“SW/62” 1
307588 FLOOR - MAT LARGE SW/A i
318370 DECAL - ENGINE CLIP SW/72 1
301614 DECAL -“POWERBOSS” LIGHT GRAY 1
301643 DECAL - “POWERBOSS” MAROON I
31303 (NOTSHOWN) DECAL - REAR CLIP R/H 1
318211 DECAL -“DELUXE” i
318371 (NOT SHOWN) DECAL - MAIN BROOM LIFT SW/72 1

—

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 51 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



o
:
=
S
<
>
3

SIDE BROOM GROUP

091PAQ03

PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

52

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324403

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

SIDE BROOM GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

2 301262 PLATE - GIMBAL SCHD 1
3 318532 MOTOR -9.5 CU IN CURB BROOM 1
4 302058 RETAINER - BRUSH 1
5 302082 KEY - HEXHYD MOTOR 1
6 313202 ASSY - MOUNT CURB BROOM 1
8 313207 MOUNT - CURB BROOM MOTOR 1
9 313208 BRKT - CABLE CURB BROOM 1
10 313212 ASSY - HUB CURB BROOM 1
12 400022 SCREW -HEX1/2-13X11/4 1
13 400030 SCREW -HEX 3/8-16 X 1.0 3
14 400032 SCREW -HEX 3/8-16 X .75 4
15 400035 SCREW - HEX 5/16-18 X 1.0 2
16 400042 SCREW -HEX 1/4-20X .75 2
18 400053 SCREW -SSCP1/2-20X1.75 1
19 400091 WASHER - FENDER 1/2 1
20 400078 NUT-ES1/2-13 2
21 400079 NUT-HEX 35 3/8-16 3
2 400081 NUT - HEXES 1/4-20 2
23 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 4
24 400151 FTG-STR7/8-14 TO #8 2
25 400178 BRG-THRUST 531 IDX1.000D 2
26 400030 SCREW -HEX 3/8-16 X 1.0 4
27 400079 NUT - HEX ES 3/8-16 4
28 400018 - SCR-HEX1/2-13X4.00 ZP 1
31 Curb Broom: Choose from the following (24") 1

300306 BRM - SIDE 24" POLY (Poly) 1

300308 BRM - SIDE 24" NYLON (White) 1

400080 NUT-5/16-18ES 2
3 313203 ASSY - ARM SIDE BROOM 1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 53 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

SIDE BROOM GROUP (CONT.)

091PAOD4

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 54 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS &

Parts
SIDE BROOM GROUP (CONT.)
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318486 WELD - SIDE BRM LIFT 1
2 309351 ACTUATOR -DUAL CURB BROOM 1
3 312603 SWITCH - SEALED ROLLER 1
4 312603 SWITCH - SEALED ROLLER 1
5 304438K BLOCK -SQLIFT KENT 1
6 400790 SCREW -BHSCS .375-16X 1 2
7 300368 PULLEY -PLASTC 1
8 321245 CABLE-CBLIFT L/HSW62 1
9 400051 SCR -HSS5/16 DIAX .50 ZP 1
10 400081 NUT-HEX 1/4-20ES ZP 1
11 400118 SCREW -HEX 1/2-13X 4.0 1
12 400125 RING-RUE3/8 1
13 400733 PIN-ROLL1/4X1-3/4 2
14 400823 SCR-#6-32X1-3/4UNCPAN HD SLT 2
15 400492 NUT - #6 - 32 ELASTIC STOP 2
16 400744 PIN-CLEVIS1/4X1-1/4 1
17 400742 RUERING-1/4HEAVY 7P 1
18 322189 INSERT-3/8-16 2
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 55 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS %2 Parts

STEERING GROUP

040PAOO1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 56 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS a Parts

STEERING GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318586 MOTOR - 3000 PSIDRIVE 1
2 400169 FTG-SWIVEL3/4-16 TO#8 2
3 302349 FTG - SPECIAL WHEEL MOTOR 1
4 302360 O-RING-.755ID X .098 W 2
5 400078 NUT-HEX1/2-13ESZP 4
6 318585 WELD - STEERING FORK SW/62U 1
7 400083 NUT-HEXJAM11/4-12ESZP 1
8 400019 SCR-HEX 1/2-13X2.50ZP 4
9 300415 STUD - WHEEL HUB 5
10 301018 HUB - REAR WHEEL PNTD MS 1
11 318690 WHEEL-5X10.5X18 MOLDED 1
13 300411 NUT-WHEELLUG 5
14 300472 BRG-THRUST 5.812ID X 7.000D 1
15 400188 NUT - HEXJAM 1/2-20ES 1
16 400842 SCR-HFHCS .50-13UNCX1.75 4
17 300153 WELD - FORK PIVOT PLT PNTD 1
18 318455 ASSY - STEERING LINK SUB SW/72 1
19 318452 CYLINDER - STEERING 1
2 400634 FTG - ADAPTOR 90 DEG ELBOW 1/2-20 2
21 400814 BOLT-SHOULDER.75DIAX.75LG 1
61 400012 FTG-GREASE 2
65 400223 NUT-HEXSLOTTED 11/16-18 ZP 1
66 300466 BALL JOINT - STEERING 1
67 400188 NUT-HEXJAM 1/2-20ES 1
68 400166 FITTING - ADAPTER 7/8 - 14 EXT TO 3/4 1
(V) 400078 NUT- HEX 1/2-13ES 7P 4
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 57 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

STEERING GROUP - TILT STEERING

040PAQO2

AAR POWERBQOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 58 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324403 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS % Parts

STEERING GROUP - TILT STEERING
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318426 WELD - POWER STRG MNT SW/72 1
2 00662 PIN- COTTER 1/16X 50 ZP ]
3 31502 ROD - TILT OPERATING ]
4 400718 SPRING - COLUMN LATCH T
5 31820 WHEEL - STEERING 9XV T
6+ PART OF NUMBER 11 1
7 PART OFNUMBER 5 T
8 400027 SCR-HEX3/8-16X1.75 7P 7
9o 318471 STEERING UNIT- POWER BEYOND 1
0 320640 STEERING COLUMN - PWR STEER 205MM ]
1 324005 BOOT- STEERING CYLINDER RUBBER T
2 31594 ROD - COLUMN PIVOT 1
3 400052 SCR-HSS5/16 DIA X 25 ZP T
14 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 2
15 315918 LATCH- STEERING COLUMN 1
16 400124 PIN-COTTER 58 RUERING 2
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 59 PowerBoss® SW/62™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324403 Serial #



